

AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way Suite 345 Kennett Square, PA 19348 www.exeloncorp.com

An Exelon/British Energy Company

10 CFR 140.21

5928-02-20163 2130-02-20235 August 8, 2002

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Clinton Power Station Facility Operating License No. NPF-62 NRC Docket No. 50-461

> Oyster Creek Generating Station Facility Operating License No. DPR-16 NRC Docket No. 50-219

> Three Mile Island, Unit 1
> Facility Operating License No. DPR-50
> NRC Docket No. 50-289

Subject:

Annual Report - Guarantees of Payment of Deferred Premiums

Reference:

Letter from J. L. Settelen, Jr. (AmerGen Energy Company, LLC) to U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated November 19, 2001

In the Reference 1 letter, pursuant to 10 CFR 140.21, "Licensee guarantees of payment of deferred premiums," AmerGen Energy Company, LLC (AmerGen), provided evidence that we maintain a guarantee of payment of deferred premiums in the amount of \$10 million for each of our three reactors.

In that letter, AmerGen requested that the financial information provided be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790(a)(4). Upon further review, we are withdrawing our request that this information be withheld from public disclosure. Attachment 1 provides the financial information for the year 2000 and the projections that were provided for the year 2001.

Annual Report - Guarantees of Payment of Deferred Premiums Page 2 5928-02-20163 2130-02-20235 August 8, 2002

If you have any questions about this letter, please contact J. Hufnagel at (610)765-5507.

Respectfully,

Thomas H. Weir

Vice President and Controller AmerGen Energy Company, LLC

**Attachments** 

cc: Regional Administrator - NRC Region I

Regional Administrator - NRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Clinton Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Oyster Creek Generating Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Three Mile Island, Unit 1